

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Student Senate Resolution 001

Admissions Lobby Update
Resolution Sponsor: President O'Neil
Resolution Co-Sponsor: Katie Pierpont
Resolution drafted 11/7/22

WHEREAS, the Saint Mary's University of Minnesota (SMUMN) Student Senate is vested with the authority to be the voice of the student body; and,

WHEREAS, the lobby of the Admissions Office is the first impression of Saint Mary's University on new and incoming students. The current state of which is dated and dull; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate allocates \$20,000 to update the lobby and stairway logo; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Student Senate shall be given the final renderings of the project for approval; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the students should be allowed to access the space and the funding is dependent on the student accessibility; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the various university departments in consultation with this project keep the Student Senate informed of necessary decisions and deadlines in a timely manner, with the understanding that the ultimate authority over the project is under the direction of the Student Senate.

| Sophia O'Neil | Morgan Brown |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| President | Executive Assistant |
| Riley Hall | Maggie Newhouse |
| Vice President of Public Affairs | Vice President of Campus Affairs |